1755867

CH \$940.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		07/12/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JupiterImages Corporation	
Street Address:	5232 East Pima Street, Suite 200-C	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85712	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1755867	сомѕтоск
Registration Number:	2098898	ARTTODAY
Registration Number:	2287871	NONSTOCK
Registration Number:	2452379	ECHOS
Registration Number:	2499897	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2497935	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2499898	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2499899	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2499901	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	2497936	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	3126689	PICTUREQUEST
Registration Number:	3002169	THINKSTOCK
Registration Number:	2617382	BRAND X PICTURES
Registration Number:	2671374	HEMERA
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0583

900081678

Registration Number:	2720601	PHOTO-OBJECTS
Registration Number:	2607404	CREATAS
Registration Number:	2755323	IMAGEBLITZ
Registration Number:	2774745	THE BIG BOX OF ART
Registration Number:	2816168	ABLESTOCK
Registration Number:	2788156	ABLESTOCK.COM
Registration Number:	2971414	PHOTIS
Registration Number:	2971618	LIQUID LIBRARY
Registration Number:	3006958	BOTANICA
Registration Number:	3031247	FRESH. FAST. ROYALTY-FREE.
Registration Number:	3105633	PICTUREARTS
Registration Number:	3195865	FOODPIX
Serial Number:	78698618	IMAGEEXPRESS
Registration Number:	3141643	PHOTOOBJECTS.NET
Registration Number:	3129530	THINKSTOCK IMAGES
Registration Number:	3126688	THINKSTOCK FOOTAGE
Registration Number:	3162162	GOODSHOOT
Registration Number:	3180154	COMSTOCK IMAGES
Registration Number:	3168026	ANIMATIONS.COM
Registration Number:	3192312	CLIPART.COM
Serial Number:	78733769	PHOTOS.COM>>
Registration Number:	3244026	(RE)VIEW
Registration Number:	3162164	CREATAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-9828

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Miwako Hosaka c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056535.10160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miwako Hosaka
Signature:	/miwakohosaka/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0584

Date:	07/12/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=release2#page1.tif source=release2#page2.tif source=release2#page3.tif source=release2#page4.tif source=release2#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0585

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RIGHTS (the "Release"), dated as of July 12, 2007, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to JupiterImages Corporation, an Arizona corporation (the "Releasee"), successor-in-interest to certain Trademarks of Jupitermedia Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2005, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of January 20, 2006 by and between the Borrower and the Agent ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Borrower, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on behalf of the Agent in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2006, at Reel 3250, Frame 0276, to evidence the Security Interest granted to the Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment agreement, dated as of April 17, 2007, the Borrower assigned to the Releasee, a subsidiary of the Borrower, all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in certain Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, which assignment was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2007, at Reel 3528, Frame 0813;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto, which were assigned to the Releasee. The term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0586 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JI	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent	
	Name: Anthony Galea Vice President	
certify that FALHONY COMED persona	otary Public for said County and State, do herelally appeared before me this day and stated that be Bank, N.A., and acknowledged on behalf of a of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and of Notarial Seal	RENEE M. VARGAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01VAE080128 QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 9, 20/0	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
COMSTOCK	1,755,867
ARTTODAY	2,098,898
NONSTOCK	2,287,871
ECHOS	2,452,379
PICTUREQUEST and Star Design	2,499,897
PICTUREQUEST and Star Design	2,497,935
PICTUREQUEST and Star Design	2,499,898
PICTUREQUEST	2,499,899
PICTUREQUEST	2,499,901
PICTUREQUEST	2,497,936
PICTUREQUEST	3,126,689
THINKSTOCK	3,002,169
BRANDXPICTURES and Design	2,617,382
HEMERA	2,671,374
PHOTO-OBJECTS	2,720,601
CREATAS	2,607,404
IMAGEBLITZ	2,755,323
THE BIG BOX OF ART	2,774,745
ABLESTOCK	2,816,168
ABLESTOCK.COM	2,788,156

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
PHOTIS	2,971,414
LIQUID LIBRARY	2,971,618
BOTANICA and Design	3,006,958
FRESH.FAST.ROYALTY-FREE	3,031,247
PICTUREARTS and Design	3,105,633
FOODPIX (Stylized)	3,195,865
IMAGEEXPRESS	78/698,618
PHOTOOBJECTS.NET	3,141,643
THINKSTOCK IMAGES	3,129,530
THINKSTOCK FOOTAGE	3,126,688
GOODSHOOT	3,162,162
CREATAS	3,162,164
COMSTOCK IMAGES	3,180,154
ANIMATIONS.COM and Design	3,168,026
CLIPART.COM and Design	3,192,312
PHOTOS.COM and Design	78/733,769
(RE)VIEW	3,244,026

RECORDED: 07/12/2007